

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5309/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2003 in CRLA No. 255/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VILRU @ KAMAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. NM. Ghatate, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office has received a Compliance Report stating thatailable warrants have been

served and the respondent - accused has been admitted to bail. Today, the accused is not present.

Let counsel for the State ascertain what was the date given to accused to remain present in this

Court and what other steps are proposed to be taken to secure the presence of the accused in this

case.

List the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master